	WHOLE SCHOOL EXAMINATION TIMETABLE 2025-26

	EXAMS
	DATE
	DETAILS

	YEAR 8 and 9

	YEAR 8 & 9 SUMMATIVE ASSESSMENTS
	Thursday 16th -Friday 17th April
	English and maths assessments

	YEAR 10

	YEAR 10 ART & DESIGN PRE-PUBLIC EXAMS
	Wednesday 4th – Friday 6th March
	Only for Fine Art, Graphic Communication, 3D Design and Textile Design students

	YEAR 10 PRE-PUBLIC EXAMS
	[bookmark: _Hlk171947655]Monday 20th – Friday 24th April (tbc)
	Up to three exams per day covering every subject

	YEAR 11

	YEAR 11 NOVEMBER PRE-PUBLIC EXAMS
	Monday 10th – Friday 14th November
	Up to three exams per day covering every subject

	YEAR 11 ART & DESIGN PRE-PUBLIC EXAMS
	Monday 24th – Friday 28th November
	Only for Fine Art, Graphic Communication, 3D Design and Textile Design students

	GCSE DRAMA PRACTICAL EXAM
	Monday 19th January – Thursday 30th April (tbc)
	Externally assessed by a visiting examiner – exact date to be confirmed at a later date

	YEAR 11 FEBRUARY PRE-PUBLIC EXAMS
	Thursday 5th – Friday 13th February
	Up to three exams per day covering every subject

	PUBLIC GCSE ART & DESIGN EXAMS
	Monday 20th – Thursday 23rd April
	Only for Fine Art, Graphic Communication, 3D Design and Textile Design students

	PUBLIC GCSE EXAMS
	[bookmark: _Hlk171947709]Thursday 7th May – Tuesday 17th June
	Students on study leave after May half-term (tbc)

	EXAM CONTINGENCY DAY
	Tuesday 24th June
	An additional day in the examination series allowing the exam boards to reschedule an exam in the event of a national or local disruption

	GCSE RESULTS DAY
	Thursday 20th August
	GCSE results available to students

	YEAR 12

	NOVEMBER GCSE RESITS
	Tuesday 4th – Monday 10th November
	GCSE English Language and Maths only

	YEAR 12 PRE-PUBLIC EXAMS
	Wednesday 29th April – Thursday 7th May (tbc)
	Internal assessments in exam conditions

	YEAR 12 ART & DESIGN PRE-PUBLIC EXAMS
	Monday 22nd – Wednesday 24th June
	Only for Fine Art, Graphic Communication and Textile Design students

	YEAR 13

	NOVEMBER GCSE RESITS
	Tuesday 4th – Monday 10th November
	GCSE English Language and Maths only

	UNIVERSITY ADMISSIONS TESTS
	Tuesday 21st – Monday 27th October
	Online assessment in a Pearson VUE test centre

	YEAR 13 JANUARY PRE-PUBLIC EXAMS
	Thursday 8th – Wednesday 14th January
	Two exam sessions per day. Students will be off timetable

	PUBLIC GCE ART & DESIGN EXAMS
	Tuesday 28th – Thursday 30th April
Tuesday 5th – Thursday 7th May
	Fine Art students 
Graphic Communication students

	PUBLIC GCE EXAMS
	[bookmark: _Hlk171947757]Monday 11th May – Monday 23rd June
	Students attend classes in the subject until the final exam

	EXAM CONTINGENCY DAY
	Tuesday 24th June
	An additional day in the examination series allowing the exam boards to reschedule an exam in the event of a national or local disruption

	GCE RESULTS DAY
	Thursday 13th August
	GCE results available to students

	



